Cumulative Interest rate sensitivity gap  (11,242,791) 8,746,241 12,454,631 9,911,404 -

The Commercial Bank of Qatar (Q.S.C.)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at and for the year ended 31 December 2014   QAR ‘000s

50

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(d) Market risks (continued)

(ii) Exposure to interest rate risk – non-trading portfolios (continued)

 Sensitivity analysis

The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the Group’s

financial assets and liabilities to various standard and non-standard interest rate scenarios. Standard scenarios that are considered

on a monthly basis include a 50 basis point (bp) parallel fall or rise in all yield curves worldwide and a 50 bp rise or fall in the

greater than 12-month portion of all yield curves. An analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market

interest rates, assuming no a symmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant financial position, is as follows:

 50 bp parallel

increase

50 bp parallel

decrease

Sensitivity of net interest income

2014

At 31 December (130,883) 130,883

Average for the year (139,666) 139,666

2013

At 31 December (151,041) 151,041

Average for the year (123,806) 123,806

50 bp parallel

increase

50 bp parallel

decrease

Sensitivity to reported Fair value reserve in equity of interest rate movements

2014

At 31 December 6,195 (6,195)

Average for the year 7,197 (7,197)

2013

At 31 December 8,194 (8,194)

Average for the year 8,346 (8,346)

Interest rate movements affect reported equity in the following ways:

 retained earnings arising from increases or decreases in net interest income and the fair value changes reported in profit or loss;

and

 fair value reserves arising from increases or decreases in fair values of available-for-sale financial instruments are reported

directly in other comprehensive income.

Overall non-trading interest rate risk positions are managed by Group Treasury, which uses investment securities, advances to

banks, deposits from banks and derivative instruments to manage the overall position arising from the Group’s non-trading